Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
84
13
 E
N
Code:	 8413 EN
Delivery:	 ex stock
Warranty:	 24 months

Options
Overload protection compression direction (see drawing on the right)
Order Code V400
Load cell
Sensor with overload protection; available up to ≤  0 ... 20 kN
Useful Information
► Overload protection for compression only.
► Overload protection mounting by factory only.
► Tolerance of standardized output of load cell at overload
protection ± 0.5 %.
► Do not use the overload protection often.
► It is not allowed to introduce overload on load cell by thread
(allowed are load buttons, see accessories or similar parts.)
► The overload protection does not have any centric threaded holes.
Options
Standardized sensitivity, 1 mV/V ± 0.25 %	 - V010
Cable length 3 m	 - V203
Cable length 5 m	 - V206
Better accuracy ± 0.1 % F.S.
(only for measurement ranges ≤ 0 ... 5 kN)	 - V502
Sensor with pull plate
Pull plate
Tension and
compression force
Order Information
Tension and compression,	 range 0 ... 20 kN	 Model 8524-6020
Tension and compression,	 range 0  ...  5 kN,
overload protection up to 20 kN	 Model 8524-6005-V400
Signal conditioning
Digital indicator e.g. model 9180, amplifier e.g. model 9243 or
DIGIFORCE®	 refer to section 9 of the catalog.
Factory Calibration Certificate (WKS)
Calibration of a load cell separately as well as connected to an indica-
tor. Standard is a certificate with 11 points, starting at zero, running up
and down in 20% increments covering the complete measuring range
for preferential direction. Special calibrations on request. Calculation
of costs by base price plus additional costs per point.
Order Code 85WKS-85...
The overload protection protects the load cell against damages re-
sulting from loads higher than the operating load value (150 % of the
nominal load). The overload protection is realized through a dead stop
limiting the displacement of the spring bellow upon load application to
max. 130 % of the nominal load. The measurement of tension forces is
possible also with mounted overload stop. For this reason the overload
protection has the same external mounting bores as the sensor itself.
Example
for measuring range 0 ... 20 kN
Order Code for Nominal
Load
[kN]
Centric
Thread
Mass
[kg]
max. Wrench
Torque for
Screws 12.9
8590-V002 bis 10 M 8 x 1.25 0.28 3 Nm
8590-V003 20 M 12 x 1.5 0.70 3 Nm
8590-V004 50 M 24 x 1.5 2.2 100 Nm
8590-V005 100, 200 M 36 x 3 5.5 100 Nm
Load cell with option overload protection for compression direction
Order Code Measuring
Range
Protected
up to
Dimensions [mm]
øD1 H1 H
8524-5500-V400 0 ... 500 N 2.5 kN 54.5 19 16
8524-6001-V400 0 ... 1 kN 5 kN 54.5 19 16
8524-6002-V400 0 ... 2 kN 10 kN 54.5 19 16
8524-6005-V400 0 ... 5 kN 20 kN 54.5 19 16
8524-6010-V400 0 ... 10 kN 30 kN 54.5 19 16
8524-6020-V400 0 ... 20 kN 80 kN 79 25 25
Presented By: Physicom Corp.     Phone: 416 754 3168  Fax: 416 754 2351
Email: sales@physicomcorp.com
Technical changes reserved. All data sheets at www.burster.com
Code:	 8552, 8451

The f7/H7 tolerance pair always applies to the pin and hole.
-	 Longer connecting cable available on request
The order code shows the option notations.
Order Code
Press load cell            Model 8552-XXXX-V□□□0
	 Measuring range, refer to table
	 Nominal sensitivity		 0
	 Mounted connector model 9900-V245		 1
	 for ForceMaster 9110
	 Standardized sensitivity 0.8 mV/V		 2
 	Diameter for pin	 10 mm		 0
	 Diameter for pin	 8 mm		 1
	 Diameter for pin	 12 mm		 2
	 Diameter for pin	 15 mm		 3
 	Diameter for pin	 16 mm		 4
	 Diameter for hole	 10 mm			 0
	 Diameter for hole	 8 mm			 1
	 Diameter for hole	 12 mm			 2
	 Diameter for hole	 15 mm			 3
  Diameter for hole	 16 mm			 4
Accessories 8552
Mounting parts for fixing potentiometric displacement sensors from
the 871x model range to the press head or the sensor body. The kit
comprises mounting plate, bracket for clamping onto 8552 model
load cells with 50 mm housing diameter, pivoting adapter for angle
adjustment, all fixing screws, small parts and installation diagram.
Model 5501-Z004
(Picture see page 4 of the data sheet)
The CAD drawings (3D/2D) for this sensors can be imported online
directly into your CAD system. Download via www.burster.com or di-
rectly at www.traceparts.com. For further information about the burster
traceparts cooperation refer to data sheet 80-CAD-EN.
Model 8552 - Standard version
Order Code Measurement
Range
Max.
Overload
[kN]
8552-5100-V0000 0 ... 100 N 1
8552-5250-V0000 0 ... 250 N 2,5
8552-5500-V0000 0 ... 500 N 5
8552-6001-V0000 0 ... 1 kN 10
8552-6002-V0000 0 ... 2.5 kN 25
8552-6005-V0000 0 ... 5 kN 30
8552-6010-V0000 0 ... 10 kN 30
8552-6025-V0000 0 ... 25 kN 30
Presented By: Physicom Corp.     Phone: 416 754 3168  Fax: 416 754 2351
Email: sales@physicomcorp.com
32
,8 Ø